
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/04/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 812,777

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 853,416
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 896,087
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 940,892

3 04/05/25 Sat $21,737,414 $44,836,733 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 987,936
4.00% 4.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $13,594,722 $54,415,793 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.3% 10.2% 6th Payment 1,037,333

14.53% 14.53% 5 04/09/25 Wed $16,798,786 $66,252,487 $69,000,000 $33,300,000 2.072 2.8% 12.8% 7th Payment 1,089,200
10.97% 10.97% 6 04/12/25 Sat $24,122,008 $83,249,242 $89,000,000 $43,000,000 2.072 4.0% 16.3% 8th Payment 1,143,660
12.70% 12.70% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,321,252 $94,044,842 $100,000,000 $48,300,000 2.072 2.6% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,200,843

8.91% 8.91% 8 04/16/25 Wed $18,295,558 $106,936,186 $113,000,000 $54,500,000 2.072 3.1% 21.0% 10th Payment 1,260,885
6.70% 6.70% 9 04/19/25 Sat $25,738,183 $123,760,566 $133,000,000 $64,200,000 2.072 4.3% 24.4% 11th Payment 1,323,929
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,593,970 $133,455,899 $142,000,000 $68,500,000 2.072 2.6% 26.4% 12th Payment 1,390,125
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,987,130 $145,260,883 $154,000,000 $74,300,000 2.072 3.2% 28.7% 13th Payment 1,459,632
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $26,252,947 $161,583,287 $172,000,000 $83,000,000 2.072 4.4% 31.9% 14th Payment 1,532,613
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $15,749,910 $171,375,574 $183,000,000 $88,300,000 2.072 2.7% 33.7% 15th Payment 1,609,244
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $19,414,341 $183,446,170 $195,000,000 $94,100,000 2.072 3.3% 35.8% 16th Payment 1,689,706
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $26,909,270 $202,138,779 $215,000,000 $103,800,000 2.072 4.5% 38.7% 17th Payment 1,774,191

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,324,901 $214,346,182 $230,000,000 $111,000,000 2.072 2.9% 40.5% 18th Payment 1,862,901
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $21,161,631 $229,257,007 $248,000,000 $119,700,000 2.072 3.6% 42.6% 19th Payment 1,956,046
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $28,959,757 $249,662,517 $272,000,000 $131,300,000 2.072 4.8% 45.4% 20th Payment 2,053,848
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,104,521 $262,419,254 $279,000,000 $134,700,000 2.072 3.1% 47.1% 21st Payment 2,156,541
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $22,025,026 $277,938,441 $295,000,000 $142,400,000 2.072 3.7% 49.0% 22nd Payment 2,264,368
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $30,454,080 $299,396,875 $320,000,000 $154,400,000 2.072 5.1% 51.6% 23rd Payment 2,377,586
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $19,746,601 $313,310,647 $335,000,000 $161,700,000 2.072 3.3% 53.2% 24th Payment 2,496,465
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $23,698,928 $330,009,293 $353,000,000 $170,400,000 2.072 4.0% 55.1% 25th Payment 2,621,289
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $32,281,325 $352,755,233 $378,000,000 $182,400,000 2.072 5.4% 57.5% 26th Payment 2,752,353
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $21,326,329 $367,782,107 $398,000,000 $192,100,000 2.072 3.6% 59.0% 27th Payment 2,889,971
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $25,831,831 $385,983,630 $416,000,000 $200,800,000 2.072 4.3% 60.8% 28th Payment 3,034,469

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $36,800,710 $411,914,002 $444,000,000 $214,300,000 2.072 6.1% 63.2% 29th Payment 3,186,193
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $23,529,339 $428,493,153 $461,000,000 $222,500,000 2.072 3.9% 64.6% 30th Payment 3,345,502

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $27,605,961 $447,944,757 $484,000,000 $233,600,000 2.072 4.6% 66.3%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $40,480,781 $476,468,166 $515,000,000 $248,600,000 2.072 6.7% 68.5% Total 54,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $25,882,273 $494,705,231 $545,000,000 $263,000,000 2.072 4.3% 69.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $35,310,785 $519,585,778 $653,000,000 $315,200,000 2.072 5.9% 71.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $59,450,075 $561,475,256 $700,000,000 $337,800,000 2.072 9.7% 74.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/4/2025


